PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4168530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN CAFFALL FINCH	09/06/2016
FRANZ FERDINAND BECKER	09/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXYLESS LIMITED	
Street Address:	BEWLAY HOUSE	
Internal Address:	2 SWALLOW PLACE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	W1B 2AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: amanolas@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15541/4 (1553720P)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. PETER NICHOLS	
SIGNATURE:	/G. Peter Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=161205 signed Assignment#page1.tif source=161205 signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504121860 REEL: 040510 FRAME: 0396

Case No.: 15541/4 (1553720P)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Steven Caffall Finch and Franz Ferdinand Becker, the "Assignors", made the invention described in Great Britain Patent Application No. 1507540.1 filed May 1, 2015, and in United States Patent Application titled Dialysis Bloodline and Method of Use, filed on May 2, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/143,980;

Whereas, Oxyless Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Bewlay House, 2 Swallow Place, London, England, WTB 2AE, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents that may be obtained for the invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee by the day of applying identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving the invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 040510 FRAME: 0397 Case No.: 15541/4 (1553720P)

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Dated:	6th September 2016	81.66.
		Steven Caffall Finch
Witnessed:	1	ND. 7 7 1
Date:	6th September 2016	Hanoolteda Sana Veda
Date:	6th September 2016	Mar
	***************************************	Mark Suddab
Dated:	6th SCHOMAGE 2016	To led Off
	·	Franz Ferdinand Becker
Witnessed:		Sindi Oliv
Date:	Sept 00, 2016	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Reinhold Herbst
	6th School 2016	1600 T. 1600